# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3160946

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
MASAAKI AMAKO	12/26/2012
SHIN YOSHIDA	12/26/2012

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	DOW CORNING TORAY CO., LTD	
Street Address:	5-1, OTEMACHI 1-CHOME	
Internal Address:	CHIYODA-KU	
City:	TOKYO 100-0004	
State/Country:	JAPAN	

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14372465

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: request@slwip.com

Correspondent Name: SCHWEGMAN LUNDBERG & WOESSNER, P.A.

Address Line 1: PO BOX 2938

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55402-0938

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	3226.044US1	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LESLIE J. ANTONSEN	
SIGNATURE:	/Leslie J. Antonsen/	
DATE SIGNED:	12/23/2014	

# **Total Attachments: 4**

source=3226044US1recordationcsToray#page1.tif source=3226044US1recordationcsToray#page2.tif source=3226044US1recordationcsToray#page3.tif source=3226044US1recordationcsToray#page4.tif

PATENT 503114338 REEL: 034578 FRAME: 0786

# RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

Atty Ref/Docket No.: 3226.044US1 Patent and Trademark Office To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Name: Dow Corning Toray Co., Ltd. Masaaki Amako, Shin Yoshida Street Address: 5-1, Otemachi 1-chome Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Chiyoda-ku City: Tokyo, 100-0004 [ ]Yes [X]No Country: <u>Japan</u> 3. Nature of conveyance: Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [ ]Yes [X]No [X] Assignment [ ] Merger [ ] Security Agreement [ ] Change of Name [ ] Other Execution Date: December 26, 2012, December 26, 2012 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) Serial No. 14/372,465, filed July 16, 2014 Additional numbers attached? [ ]Yes [X]No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 0.00 concerning document should be mailed: Name: Ricardo J. Moran []Enclosed []Authorized to be charged to deposit account 19-Address: 0743 Schwegman Lundberg & Woessner, P.A. P.O. Box 2938 Please charge any additional fees or credit any over Minneapolis, MN 55402--0938 payments to our Deposit Account No.: 19-0743 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. 23 December Ricardo J. Moran/Reg. No. Name of Person Signing ....Signature Total number of pages including cover sheet: 4 Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: **Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services** 

P.O. Box 1450

Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

PATENT REEL: 034578 FRAME: 0787

## Case No. DC11357 PCT1

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, we the undersigned owner (assignor),

# ASSIGNORS (inventors):

MASAAKI AMAKO
7-32-3 AOBADAI, ICHIHARA-SHI
CHIBA 299-0117
JAPAN a citizen of JAPAN

SHIN YOSHIDA
ROOM NO. 201 ELFINO, 3961 GOI,
ICHIHARA-SHI CHIBA
290-0056
JAPAN a citizen of JAPAN

Hereby sells, assigns and transfers to

ASSIGNEE: DOW CORNING TORAY CO., LTD

5-1, OTEMACHI 1-CHOME

CHIYODA-KU 100-0004 TOKYO

JAPAN

and the successors and assigns of the ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled

Method Of Forming A Light Transmitting Sheet Of A Solid State Light

and which is found in PCT Application Serial No. PCT/US2013/021707 filed on 16 January 2013 which claims priority to U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 61/586988 filed on 16/JAN/2012 and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority, and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention or arising from or claiming priority to any of the above identified patent applications, or any national filing, continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof arising from or claiming priority to any of the above identified patent applications, and as to letters patent any re-issue or re-examination thereof.

To comply with 37 C.F.R. § 3.21 for recordal of this assignment, I, an ASSIGNOR signing below, hereby authorize and request my attorney or agent, as designated in any Power of Attorney I have executed with respect to this invention, to insert the filing dates and serial numbers of the above identified patent applications when they become known in the space above if not already provided.

PATENT REEL: 034578 FRAME: 0788 ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment;

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and ASSIGNOR will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto.

ASSIGNOR further covenants to promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its successors or assigns any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof and to execute any divisional or continuing application or applications which may be necessary or proper to obtain full protection on the invention hereby assigned; and to execute any and all supplemental oaths and preliminary statements, should the same be necessary or desirable in the prosecution of the aforesaid applications and to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my seal this

Signature of Witness

**RECORDED: 12/23/2014** 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my seal this
26 day of Decomber, 20/2.
Shu Yoshida SHIN YOSHIDA
Siniv (OsinoA
This is to certify that SHIN YOSHIDA has signed this document in my presence this
26 day of December , 20/2.
7 8 0 4 /
<u> Takaki Linda</u>
Signature of Witness

PATENT REEL: 034578 FRAME: 0790